

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR REGULAR BAIL - AFTER
CHARGESHEET) NO. 5670 of 2026**

=====

ANIL BHURABAHI RATHAVA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR MATAFER R PANDE(3952) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
NOTICE SERVED TO CONCERNED POLICE STATION HOWEVER,
SERVICE REPORT NOT FILED BY POLICE STATION for the Respondent(s)
No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE UTKARSH THAKORBHAI
DESAI**

Date : 16/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

Ms. Sonal Bhavsar, learned advocate appears for the
original complainant and prays for time. Registry to
accept her vakalatnama. Relist on 30.03.2027.

(UTKARSH THAKORBHAI DESAI, J)

DIVYA