

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR REGULAR BAIL - AFTER
CHARGESHEET) NO. 5670 of 2026

=====

ANIL BHURABAHI RATHAVA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR MATAFER R PANDE(3952) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MS. JYOTI BHATT, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1
SONAL J BHAVSAR(7399) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE UTKARSH THAKORBHAI
DESAI

Date : 15/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. M.R. Pande for the applicant prays
for time.

Permission as prayed for is granted. Re-list the matter on
04.05.2026.

ANIRUDH OJHA

(UTKARSH THAKORBHAI DESAI, J)